

**2017 No. 127**

**SEA FISHERIES**

**CONSERVATION OF SEA FISH**

**The Regulation of Scallop Fishing (Scotland) Order 2017**

ISBN 978-0-11-103544-3

---

**CORRECTION**

Page 1, footnote (b), line one: "...sections 4 and 24, schedule..." should read "...section 4, schedule...";

Page 1, footnote (b), line two: "...paragraph 17; and..." should read "...paragraph 17; by the Fisheries Act 1981 (c. 29), section 24; and...";

Page 4, article 6(4)(f): "...sea fishery..." should read "...sea-fishery...";

Page 5, footnote (a): "Edition 2.1, Geneva: International Electrotechnical Commission, 2011." should read "Edition 2.2: International Electrotechnical Commission, 2013."

*July 2017*